
ATTACHMENT J 

 

 

 

Notice of Annual Schedule of Meetings of the Board of 

Trustees of the Elmhurst Public Library 

2016 Fiscal Year  
 

 

Tuesday, January 19, 2016    7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, February 16, 2016 7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, March 15, 2016  7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, April 19, 2016  7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, May 17, 2016  7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room  

Tuesday, June 21, 2016  7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, July 19, 2016  7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, August 16, 2016  7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, September 20, 2016 7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, October 18, 2016 7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, November 15, 2016 7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

The Elmhurst Public Library is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.  

Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in 

order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the 

accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact the ADA Compliance Officer, (630) 

279-8696 or TTY: 711 for Illinois Relay Service promptly to allow the Elmhurst Public Library to make 

reasonable accommodations for those persons. 


